

\232

T.P.(C) No. 705 OF 2003
ITEM No.47

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.705/2003

HARPREET KAUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH PRAKASH SINGH GHARDORA
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 8/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he shall file the counter affidavit during the course of the day. List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master